FLORIDA KEYS NATIONAL MARINE SANCTUARY ADVISORY COUNCIL

Marriott Beachside Hotel 3841 N Roosevelt Blvd Key West, FL 33040 Tuesday, October 15, 2019

DRAFT AGENDA

Note for Public Comment Opportunity: Speakers will have a maximum of three minutes. As time, space, and parking are limited, groups are strongly encouraged to designate a speaker to allow for the greatest number of views to be expressed. Oral statements can be supplemented by detailed written comments submitted at meetings and online at www.regulations.gov (docket number NOAA-NOS-2019-0094). NOAA is taking public comment on the proposals through January 31, 2020. The Restoration Blueprint is available at floridakeys.noaa.gov/blueprint.

SANCTUARY ADVISORY COUNCIL MISSION STATEMENT (adopted unanimously, December 6, 2005)

The Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary Advisory Council is an interactive liaison between the residents and visitors of the Florida Keys and the staff and management of the FKNMS. In this role, and with the understanding that a healthy ecosystem is essential to the economy and quality of life in the Florida Keys, the SAC will promote restoration and maintenance of biodiversity and ecological resiliency in the South Florida environment. We will strive to achieve a vibrant, ecologically sustainable ecosystem and economy through application of the best available science and balanced, conservation-based management.

1:00	Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call Approve Minutes from August 20, 2019 Meeting Adopt Agenda for this Meeting Chairperson's Comments
1:10	Restoration Blueprint: Advisory Council Advice and Recommendation Role Sarah Fangman, Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary
1:20	Restoration Blueprint: Advisory Council Comment and Discussion Focus on: Lower Keys, Marquesas and Tortugas Regions
2:45	Other Issues of Note for Future Discussion – Advisory Council Round Robin
3:00	Break – Afternoon Public Comment Sign-Up
3:30	Afternoon Public Comment
5:00	Break – Evening Public Comment Sign-Up

6:00	Evening Public Comment
8:55	Upcoming Meeting and Closing Remarks Bruce Popham, FKNMS Advisory Council Chair
9:00	Adjourn